#### 09/11/2017 504541667

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4588374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GAI BEN DROR	09/27/2010
DORIT PLATT	09/27/2010
ORLY FARKASH	10/06/2010
RASSAN ZUABI	09/27/2010
ZOHAR BAR-ON	10/07/2010
AVIDOR SHULMAN	10/10/2010
DORI PELLED	10/06/2010
YAEL RICHTER	10/10/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENZYMOTEC LTD.
Street Address:	RAMAT GAVRIEL INDUSTRIAL PARK
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 6
City:	MIGDAL HAEMEQ
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	23106

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15698240

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)391-0525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122780400

Email: pdocketing@cooperdunham.com COOPER & DUNHAM, LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 2: 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81804-A5-PCT-US/JPW/CAE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARREN HABER

PAIENI

REEL: 043547 FRAME: 0642 504541667

SIGNATURE:	81804-A5-PCT-US/DH/for John P. White	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2017	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=170911_81804-A5-PCT-US_Assignment_CAE#page1.tif		
source=170911_81804-A5-PCT-US_Assignment_CAE#page2.tif		
source=170911_81804-A5-PCT-US_Assignment_CAE#page3.tif		
source=170911_81804-A5-PCT-US_Assignment_CAE#page4.tif		
source=170911_81804-A5-PCT-US_As	signment_CAE#page5.tif	
source=170911 81804-A5-PCT-US As:	signment CAE#page6.tif	

source=170911\_81804-A5-PCT-US\_Assignment\_CAE#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 043547 FRAME: 0643

## Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Gai Ben Dror, P.O. Box 126, 20825 Moshav Ofer, Israel; Dorit Platt, P.O. Box 249, 17906 Shimshit, Israel; Orly Farkash, P.O. Box 217, 17906 Shimshit, Israel; Rassan Zuabi, residing at 19320 Kfar Neen, Israel; Zohar Bar-On, residing at 32 Yodfat Street, 21950 Karmiel, Israel; Avidor Shulman, residing at 29 HaGomeh Street, 36090 Kiryat Tivon, Israel; Dori Pelled residing at 29 HaShahar Street, 45325 Hod Hasharon, Israel; and Yael Richter, POB 166, 36578 Moshav Beit Shearim, Israel

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Enzymotec Ltd., a corporation of Israel, having a place of business at Ramat Gavriel Industrial Park, P.O. Box 6, 23106

Migdal HaEmeq, Israel, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on September 27, 2010; September 27, 2010; October 6, 2010; September 27, 2010; October 10, 2010; October 10, 2010; October 6, 2010; and October 10, 2010

GLYCEROPHOSPHOLIPIDS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF COGNITIVE FUNCTIONS

U.S. SERIAL NO. 12/934,338, 371 NATIONAL STAGE OF PCT INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION NO. PCT/IL2009/000626. FILED JUNE 24, 2009. CLAIMING BENEFIT OF U.S. SERIAL NO. 12/215,080, FILED JUNE 24, 2008

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

28 Rec \matty 200"

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

		ILSI
Date: September 27, 2010	Gai Ben Dror	
Witness: [signature]		
[printed name]		
laddress		

REEL: 043547 FRAME: 0645

Date: Control or 27, 2010			ILSI
Date: September 27, 2010 Witness:		Dorit Platt	
Date: October 6, 2010 Witness:	signature   printert name   laddress	Orly Farkash	[LS]
Date: September 27, 2010 Witness:	signature         printed name       aildress	Rassan Zuab	[LS]
Date:	[signanue][printed name]kutdresst	Zohar Bar-On	[I.S.]
Date:Witness:	[signature] [printed name]	Avidor Shulman	[I.S]

PATENT | PW Rev. April 19, 3007 | PREEL: 043547 FRAME: 0646

			- LS
Date: September 27, 2010 Witness:	[primed name]	Dorit Platt	Shifting a second
Date:	[signature] [printed name] [biddress]	Orly Farkash	_ [-5]
Date:		Rassan Zuabi	_[LS]
Date:	[printed name] kiddress[	Zohar Bar-On	_[LS]
Date:	signature  printed name	Avidor Shulman	_[LS]

PATENT REEL: 043547/FRAME: 0647

Date:		11 and the state of the state o	1.51
Date: Witness:	[-igname]	Dorit Platt	
ers of the state of successful angles in contribution and state of the			
**************************************	imbersion in hire 481		
	removable mouth.		
Data		14 contract and an approximate department of the contract of t	[1.5]
Date:	Istonaturel	Orly Farkash	
	North and graphy		
			[LS]
Date:		Rassan Zuabi	
Witness:			
	TTT STIPL- on a diago.		
			[LS]
Date:		Zohar Bar-On	[A = 74]
Witness:			
	addiess		
	T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-		
Date: October 10, 2010		Xidor Shulman	[LS]
Witness:	Isignature! /	Total Oluminali	
AYIDOR SHULMAN	[punted name]		
	laddressl		
ITITI TIYUYY LOWA	161 24091	^)	

PATENT REEL: 043547 FRAME: 0648

		1	Page 1
Date: 6 O (fold) 201 Witness:		Dori Pelled	[LS]
Date:	[signature]	Yael Richter	[LS]
	(address)		

			1.51
Date:		Đori Pelled	,
Witness:	signature		
	[printed name]		
	ladiress		
	Santan direkt kilokala da kara		
			<b>(4.</b> ().)
Date: <b>October 10, 2010</b>		Yacl Richter	
Witness:	bignature	raci Nicinei	
** TELETO-3/3** (increases on the control multiple and operating under the control of co			
	[printed name]		
	[address]		

PATENT 11 PW Rev. April 19, 2007 REEL: 043547 FRAME: 0650